## RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, El Paso Community College received a Certificate of 2 Achievement for Excellence in Financial Reporting for the 2019 3 fiscal year from the Government Finance Officers Association, marking the 24th year the school has earned the accolade; and 4 5 WHEREAS, The award recognizes EPCC's record of transparency and its efforts to exceed minimum requirements in preparing 6 7 comprehensive annual financial reports; highlighting the college's achievements in such areas as student success, technology, and 8 grant management, the certificate is also a testament to the vital 9 role EPCC plays in the local, state, and national economies; and 10 11 WHEREAS, The EPCC budget and financial services team is ably 12 led by Vice President of Financial and Administrative Operations Josette Shaughnessy, Associate Vice President of Budget and 13 14 Financial Services Fernando Flores, and Comptroller Ana Zuniga; and WHEREAS, El Paso Community College has demonstrated a 15 longstanding commitment to maintaining fiscal accountability, and 16 all those associated with the school may take justifiable pride in 17 receiving this special recognition; now, therefore, be it 18 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 87th Texas 19 Legislature hereby congratulate El Paso Community College on 20 earning a Certificate of Achievement for Excellence in Financial 21 Reporting for the 2019 fiscal year from the Government Finance 22 Officers Association and extend to all those affiliated with EPCC 23 sincere best wishes for continued success; and, be it further

24

H.R. No. 752

- 1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 2 prepared for El Paso Community College as an expression of high
- 3 regard by the Texas House of Representatives.

Fierro

TT	D	$N \cap$	フェつ

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 752 was adopted by the House on April 30, 2021, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House